# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

## NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name:Seigler, Michael AllenExecution Date:11/28/2001

Name:Van der Heijden, Petrus A.Execution Date:11/28/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:Seagate Technology, L.L.C.<br/>L.L.C.Street Address:920 Disc DriveInternal Address:Scotts ValleyCity:Scotts ValleyState:CALIFORNIACountry:95066

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS**

Application Number: 09683191

Number of Properties: 1

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via **U.S. Postal Service** 

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

#### CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023464

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Dennis M. CarletonDATE SIGNED:11/29/2001

## Total Attachments: 2

source="Assignment1.tif" source="Assignment2.tif"

# 800001097

PATENT REEL: 012215 FRAME: 0698

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
	010950	
Whereas, I/We, <u>Michael Allen Seigler</u> of <u>Pittsburgh</u> ,	, PA,hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in BIASED CPP SENSOR		
USING SPIN-MOMENTUM TRANSFER		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on		
Application Number/		
X for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _	, and	
Whereas, Seagate Technology, LLC of Scotts Valley, California herein referred   to "assignee" whose mailing address is 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, CA 95066 is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars ( <u>\$1.00</u> ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.		
Executed this 28 day of November	, 20 <u> 61</u> .	
at		
State of <u>PENNSY [VANIA</u> ) State of <u>Michael Allen SEIGLEN</u> Before me personally appeared said <u>MicHAEL ALLEN SEIGLEN</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>28</u>		
day of <u>MavEnBEN</u> , 20 <u>01</u> . Seal Notarial Se Chariotte Wiodkowski, Pittsburgh, Alleghe My Commission Expires	Notary Public / Ar	
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.		
Total offorms are submitted.		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

	Sample Form (former P10/SB/15) (05-01)	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
	010950	
Whereas, I/We, <u>Petrus A. Van Der Heijden</u> of <u>Cranberry Township</u> , PA, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>BIASED CPP SENSOR</u> USING SPIN-MOMENTUM TRANSFER		
Securities on employed an fer a United States Potent was filed on		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on		
Application Number/		
Tor which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and		
Whereas,Seagate Technologyof Scotts Valley, Californiaherein referredto assignee whose mailing address is 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, CA95066is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars $(\$1.00)$ , the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.		
Executed this	, 20_01	
at	·	
State of <u>PEANSQUANA</u> State of <u>PEANSQUANA</u> Sounty of <u>ALLEGATENY</u> Before me personally appeared said <u>AETRUS A. VAN DER HEIJ DEN</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>28</u> day of <u>ADVEMBEN</u> , 200 Seal Seal Notarial Seal Charlotte Wiodkowski, Notary Public My Commission Expires Apr. 12, 2004 (Notary Public) Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the Martine Proceedings (Notary Public) Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the Martine Proceedings (Notary Public) Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the Martine Proceedings (Notary Public) are required. Submit multiple		
forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.		
forms are submitted.		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

**RECORDED: 11/29/2001**